Note: Page references preceded by
CD: are located on the accompanying
CD-ROM. For example, conversion
reaction, CD:8 can be found on page 8
of the chapters on the CD-ROM.

Numbers

2-point crutch-walking gait, 187

3-point crutch-walking gait, 187

4-point crutch-walking gait, 187

7 rights of administering medications,
17-18

90-90 traction, 175-176

A

ABCD (asymmetrical, border, colors,
diameter) in assessing skin lesions, 132
ABCD assessment (emergency nursing),
352
airway, 353
breathing, 354
circulation, 354-355
deficits, 355-356
abdominal injuries, 358-359
abducens nerve assessment, 239
Abilify, 34
abortions, 284-285
absence seizures, 234
abstinence, 303

acetaminophen overdose, 344

acid/base balance, electrolyte balance,

and fluid disorders, 80

changes associated with aging, 88

exam prep questions, 89-91
metabolic acidosis
care and treatment, 82-83
causes, 81-82
definition of, 81
symptoms, 82
metabolic alkalosis
care and treatment, 86
causes, 85
definition of, 85
symptoms, 86
normal electrolyte values, 88
pH regulation, 81
respiratory acidosis
care and treatment, 85
causes, 84
definition of, 83
symptoms, 84
respiratory alkalosis
care and treatment, 87
definition of, 86
symptoms, 87
acidosis
metabolic acidosis
care and treatment, 82-83
causes, 81-82



600 acidosis

definition of, 81
symptoms, 82
respiratory acidosis
care and treatment, 85
causes, 84
definition of, 83
symptoms, 84
uncompensated acidosis, 81
acids, 80
acoustic nerve assessment, 240
acquired heart disorders
Kawasaki disease (KD), 339-340
rheumatic fever, 338-339
acquired immunodeficiency syndrome
(AIDS), 291
acrocyanosis, 301
acromegaly, 196
active transport, 80
acute coronary syndromes, CD:6-7
acute diarrheal disease, 336
acute epiglottitis, 333-334
acute glaucoma, 114
acute glomerulonephritis, 58-59
acute mania, 265
acute otitis media (AOM), 331
acute post-traumatic stress disorder
(PTSD), 255
acute respiratory distress syndrome
(ARDS), 44
acute respiratory failure
ARDS (acute respiratory distress syn-
drome), 44
pulmonary embolus, 45-46
RDS (respiratory distress syndrome),
44
acute respiratory infections
pleurisy, 49-50
pneumonia, 48-49
TB (tuberculosis), 50
acute subdural hematomas, 236
acyanotic, 327
Adams position, 341
Adaptive Drill mode (CramMaster CD-
ROM), 572
Addiction Research Foundation Chemical
Institute Withdrawal Assessment-
Alcohol (CTWA-Ar), 268
Addisonian Crises, 202
ADHD (attention deficit hyperactive dis-
order), 271-272

administering medications, 17-18
adolescents
attention deficit hyperactive disorder
(ADHD), 271-272
conduct disorder, 271
eating disorders, 272
growth and development, 318-319
oppositional defiant disorder, 271
adrenal gland disorders, 201
adrenocortical hypersecretion
(Cushing’s disease), 203
adrenocortical insufficiency (Addison’s
disease), 202
adrenocorticotropic hormone, 196
adult basic life support, CD:5
adverse effects of medications, 15
angiotensin-converting agents, 19
angiotensin receptor blockers, 30
anticoagulants, 34
anti-infectives, 21
antivirals, 27
benzodiazepines, 23-24
beta adrenergic blockers, 20
cholesterol-lowering agents, 29
cox 2 enzyme blockers, 31
glucocorticoids, 26
histamine 2 antagonists, 32
phenothiazines, 24
proton pump inhibitors, 33
affect, 263
AIDS (acquired immunodeficiency syn-
drome), 291
air emboli, 45
airborne precautions, CD:3
airway management, 353
Alabama Board of Nursing, CD:12
Alaska Board of Nursing, CD:12
alcoholism, 267-268
alertness, 355
alkalosis
metabolic alkalosis
care and treatment, 86
causes, 85
definition of, 85
symptoms, 86
respiratory alkalosis
care and treatment, 87
definition of, 86
symptoms, 87

uncompensated alkalosis, 81



allergenic (extrinsic) asthma, 47
allogenic transplants, 137
allografts, 103
Allopurinol (Zyloprim), 181
alopecia, 136
alpha-fetoprotein screening, 282
alpha interferon injections, 157
Alzheimer’s disease, 246-247
ambivalence, 263
ambulating clients, 402
canes, 187-188
crutches, 186-187
walkers, 188
American Association of Poison Control
Centers, 360
American Cancer Society’s seven warning
signs of cancer, 130
American Heart Association life support
guidelines
adults, CD:5
infants and children, CD:6
American Indian clients. See Native
American clients
American Samoa Health Services, CD:12
aminodarone, CD:7
aminoglycosides, 21-22
aminophylline, 48
amniocentesis, 282
amniotic membrane dressings (burns),
104
amputations, 185-186
analgesics, 16
anaphylaxis, 361
anemia
aplastic anemia, 71
Cooley’s anemia, 73
iron deficiency anemia, 72
pernicious anemia, 70-71
sickle cell anemia, 71-72
aneurysm, 224-225
angina pectoris, 220
angiotensin-converting agents, 19-20,
215
angiotensin receptor blockers, 29-30, 215
anions, 80
anorexia nervosa, 272

arginine vasopressin

answers to practice exams
practice exam |
answer explanations, 458-490
answer key, 455-458
practice exam II
answer explanations, 538-569
answer key, 535-538
antacids, 15
anthrax, 364
antianemics, 16
antianxiety drugs, 22-24
antiarrhythmics, CD:7
anticholenergics, 16
anticoagulants, 16, 34-35, 223, CD:2
anticonvulsants, 16, 22-24
antidiarrheals, 15
antiemetics, 24
antihistamines, 15
antihypertensives, 15, 19-20, 215
anti-infectives, 15, 21-22
antipsychotics, 24, 264
antipyretics, 15
antisocial personality disorder, 260
antivirals, 27-28
anxiety-related disorders, 254
dissociative identity disorder (DID),
256
generalized anxiety disorder (GAD),
255
obsessive-compulsive disorder (OCD),
257-258
panic disorder, 257
phobic disorders, 257
post-traumatic stress disorder
(PTSD), 255
somatoform disorder, 256
AOM (acute otitis media), 331
aorta, coarctation of, 328
APGAR scoring, 301
aplastic anemia, 71
Arab-American clients, 384-385
childbirth and pain response, 385
dietary practices, 387
nonverbal/verbal communication, 385
time considerations, 385
ARDS (acute respiratory distress syn-
drome), 44
arginine vasopressin, CD:7

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

601



602 aripiprazole

aripiprazole, 34

Arizona State Board of Nursing, CD:12

Arkansas State Board of Nursing, CD:12

arthritis, rheumatoid, 182-183

artificial skin, 104

Asian-American clients, 382-383
childbirth and pain response, 384
dietary practices, 386
nonverbal/verbal communication, 383
time considerations, 383

assault, 401

assault and battery, 401

assistive devices for ambulation, 186
canes, 187-188
crutches, 186-187
walkers, 188

association, 263

asthma, 47

astigmatism, 118

atrioventricular (AV) node, 216

atropic (dry) macular degeneration, 116

attention deficit hyperactive disorder

(ADHD), 271-272

atypical antipsychotics, 264

aura, 233

autism, 263

autologous transplants, 137

automaticisms, 234

autonomic hyperreflexia, 244-245

AV (atrioventricular) node, 216

avoidant personality disorder, 261

AVPU (alertness, verbal stimuli, pain,

unresponsiveness), 355

B vitamins, 71
background diabetic retinopathy, 116
bacterial pneumonia, 48
balance suspension, 176
Ballance’s sign, 358
barbiturate abuse, 268
barrier methods of contraception, 303
bases, 80
basic life support
adults, CD:5
infants and children, CD:6
beliefs of clients, 376
benign prostatic hyperplasia (BPH), 63

benzodiazepine abuse, 268
benzodiazepines, 22-24
beta adrenergic blockers, 20-21, 215
biliary atresia, 323
bilis, 379
biologic dressings, 103-104
biological agents, 362-366
biosynthetic dressings, 103-104
bioterrorism
chemical and biological agents,
362-366
nuclear warfare, 367-368
triage, 368
bipolar disorders
acute mania, 265
major depression, 266
birth control pills, 304
birth defects (congenital anomalies), 319
biliary atresia, 323
cleft lip and cleft palate, 320
congenital clubfoot, 325
congenital heart defects (CHD),
326-328
acyanotic, 327
coarctation of the aorta (COA),
328
cyanotic, 327
symptoms, 327
tetralogy of Fallot (TOF), 328-329
developmental hip dysplasia (DHD),
324
esophageal atresia (EA), 320-321
galactosemia, 330
Hirschsprung disease (congenital
aganglionic megacolon), 322-323
imperforate anus, 321-322
phenylketonuria (PKU), 329-330
spina bifida, 325-326
tracheoesophageal fistula (TEF),
320-321
bites, poisonous, 361-362
bladder cancer, 64
blood pressure
diastolic pressure, 214
hypertension
medications, 215
primary, 214
secondary, 214
systolic pressure, 214



blood urea nitrogen (BUN), 58
blue bloaters, 47
blue spells, 328
body language
Asian-American clients, 383
Hispanic/Latino clients, 380
Native American clients, 381
bone marrow transplantation
allogenic transplants, 137
autologous transplants, 137
nursing care following, 138-139
syngeneic transplants, 138
boards (nursing)
Alabama Board of Nursing, CD:12
Alaska Board of Nursing, CD:12
American Samoa Health Services,
CD:12
Arizona State Board of Nursing,
CD:12
Arkansas State Board of Nursing,
CD:12
California Board of Registered
Nursing, CD:13
California Board of Vocational Nurses
and Psychiatric Technicians, CD:13
Colorado Board of Nursing, CD:13
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico Board
of Nurse Examiners, CD:22
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing, CD:13
Delaware Board of Nursing, CD:14
District of Columbia Board of
Nursing, CD:14
Florida Board of Nursing, CD:14
Georgia Board of Nursing, CD:15
Georgia State Board of Licensed
Practical Nurses, CD:14
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners,
CD:15
Hawaii Board of Nursing, CD:15
Idaho Board of Nursing, CD:15
Illinois Department of Professional
Regulation, CD:16
Indiana State Board of Nursing,
CD:16
Towa Board of Nursing, CD:16
Kansas State Board of Nursing,
CD:16
Kentucky Board of Nursing, CD:16

boards

Louisiana State Board of Nursing,
CD:17

Louisiana State Board of Practical
Nurse Examiners, CD:17

Maine State Board of Nursing, CD:17

Maryland Board of Nursing, CD:17

Massachusetts Board of Registration
in Nursing, CD:18

Michigan/DCH/Bureau of Health
Professions, CD:18

Minnesota Board of Nursing, CD:18

Mississippi Board of Nursing, CD:18

Missouri State Board of Nursing,
CD:18

Montana State Board of Nursing,
CD:19

Nebraska Department of Health and
Human Services Regulation and
Licensure, CD:19

Nevada State Board of Nursing,
CD:19

New Hampshire Board of Nursing,
CD:20

New Jersey Board of Nursing, CD:20

New Mexico Board of Nursing,
CD:20

New York State Board of Nursing,
CD:20

North Carolina Board of Nursing,
CD:20

North Dakota Board of Nursing,
CD:21

Northern Mariana Islands, CD:21

Ohio Board of Nursing, CD:21

Oklahoma Board of Nursing, CD:21

Oregon State Board of Nursing,
CD:22

Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing,
CD:22

Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing
Education, CD:22

South Carolina State Board of
Nursing, CD:22

South Dakota State Board of Nursing,
CD:23

Tennessee State Board of Nursing,
CD:23

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

603



604 Dboards

Texas Board of Nurse Examiners,
CD:23
Utah State Board of Nursing, CD:23
Vermont State Board of Nursing,
CD:24
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure, CD:24
Virginia Board of Nursing, CD:24
Washington State Nursing Care
Quality Assurance Commission,
CD:24
West Virginia Board of Examiners for
Registered Professional Nurses,
CD:25
West Virginia State Board of
Examiners for Licensed Practical
Nurses, CD:24
Wisconsin Department of Regulation
and Licensing, CD:25
Wyoming State Board of Nursing,
CD:25
books. See resources
borderline personality disorder, 261
botulism, 166, 365
BP (blood pressure)
diastolic pressure, 214
hypertension
medications, 215
primary, 214
secondary, 214
systolic pressure, 214
BPH (benign prostatic hyperplasia), 63
bradycardia, 297
brain injuries
epidural hematomas, 235
subdural hematomas, 236
treatment, 236
breathing, emergency assessment of, 354
Brethine (terbutaline sulfate), 292
bretylium, CD:8
bronchiolitis, 334-335
bronchitis, chronic, 46
bronchodilators, 16, 48
Buck’s traction, 175
Buddhist clients, 383, 388
Buerger’s disease, 223
bulimia nervosa, 272
BUN (blood urea nitrogen), 58

burns, 93-94
carbon monoxide poisoning, 99
debridement, 102
deep partial thickness (second-
degree), 95
diagnostic tests, 104-105
dressings
biologic or biosynthetic dressings,
103-104
standard wound dressings, 103
electrical burns, 96
emergent phase, 98
additional interventions, 101-102
assessment, 99
fluid replacement formulas,
100-101
exam prep questions, 106-109
fluid replacement formulas
Consensus formula, 100-101
Parkland formula, 99-100
full thickness (third degree), 95-96
infections, 102
intermediate phase, 102-103
Lund and Browder classification
method, 97
major burns, 97
minor burns, 97
moderate burns, 97
palm classification method, 97
pharmacology categories, 105
psychological care, 98
rehabilitative phase, 104
resources, CD:30
Rule of Nines, 96
superficial partial thickness (first
degree), 95
total body surface area (TBSA), 94-97

C

calcium channel blockers, 215
calcium, normal electrolyte values, 88
calculating fluid requirements (burns)
Consensus formula, 100-101
Parkland formula, 99-100
California Board of Registered Nursing,
CD:13
California Board of Vocational Nurses
and Psychiatric Technicians, CD:13



cancer, 342
bone marrow transplantation
allogenic transplants, 137
autologous transplants, 137
nursing care following, 138-139
syngeneic transplants, 138
carcinoma, 130
chemotherapy, 134-136
diagnostic tests, 140-141
exam prep questions, 143-146
leukemia, 131, 343
lymphoma
definition of, 131
Hodgkin’s lymphoma, 139-140
metastatsis, 130
osteogenic sarcoma, 343
patient teaching, 133
pharmacology categories, 141-142
prevention, 133
radiation therapy, 134-135
resources, CD:31-32
risk factors, 131-132
sarcoma, 130
surgery, 134
TPN (total parenteral nutrition),
136-137
warning signs, 130
Wilms tumor, 343
canes, 187-188
cannabis abuse, 270
caput succedaneum, 301
carbon monoxide poisoning, 99
carcinoma, 130
cardiac catheterization, 222
cardiac tamponade, 223
cardiovascular disorders, 213-214
acquired heart disorders
Kawasaki disease (KD), 339-340
rheumatic fever, 338-339
aneurysm, 224-225
Buerger’ disease, 223
congenital anomalies, 326
congenital heart defects (CHD),
326-328
acyanotic, 327
coarctation of the aorta (COA),
328
cyanotic, 327

symptoms, 327

tetralogy of Fallot (TOF), 328-329

congestive heart failure, 226

diagnostic tests, 226

exam prep questions, 228-230

heart block, 215-219
first-degree, 216

pacemakers/internal defibrillators,

218-219
second-degree, 216
third-degree, 216
toxicity to medications, 217
hypertension
medications, 215
primary, 214
secondary, 214
myocardial infarction, 219-223
angina pectoris, 220
diagnosis, 220
managing, 220-221
ventricular fibrillation (V-fib),
221-223
ventricular tachycardia, 221
pharmacology categories, 227
Raynaud’s Syndrome, 224
resources, CD:34
thrombophlebitis, 224
carditis, 338
casts, 177
CAT (Computer Adaptive Test), 2-3
cataracts, 112-113
catatonic schizophrenia, 263
Category A (pregnancy drug category),
37
Category B (pregnancy drug category),
37
Category C (pregnancy drug category),
37
Category D (pregnancy drug category),
37
Category X (pregnancy drug category),
37
Catholic clients, 388
CD-ROM (CramMaster)
Adaptive Drill mode, 572
CramMaster engine, 571
customer support, 574
installing, 572-573

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

605



606

Introduction slideshow, 573
Pretest mode, 572
Simulated Exam mode, 572
celiac, 337
central nervous system disorders, 325
central venous pressure (CVP), 102
cephalocaudal — proximodistal develop-
ment, 312
cephalohematoma, 301
cerebral perfusion pressure (CPP), 241
cervical mucus method of contraception,
303
CHD (congenital heart defects), 326-328
acyanotic, 327
coarctation of the aorta (COA), 328
cyanotic, 327
symptoms, 327
tetralogy of Fallot (TOF), 328-329
chemical agents, 362-366
Chemical Institute Withdrawal
Assessment-Alcohol (CIWA-Ar), 268
chemical names, 18
chemoprophylaxia after HIV exposure,
CD:4
chemotherapy, 134-136
chest injuries, 357
childbirth. See also pregnancy
Arab-American clients, 385
Asian-American clients, 384
Hispanic/Latino clients, 380
labor
definition of, 293
dilation, 295
dystocia, 295
effacement, 295
factors influencing, 293-294
fetal lie, 295
fetal monitoring, 296-298
pharmacologic management,
299-300
phases, 294
position, 294
precipitate delivery, 295
prelabor testing, 296
presentation, 294
preterm labor, 292-293
stages, 294
station, 295
intrapartal normal values, CD:2

Native Americans, 381-382

postpartum care, 300

terms associated with newborns,
300-301

children, 312

acquired heart disorders
Kawasaki disease (KD), 339-340
rheumatic fever, 338-339
basic life support, CD:6
childhood cancer, 342-343
childhood psychiatric disorders
attention deficit hyperactive disor-
der (ADHD), 271-272
conduct disorder, 271
eating disorders, 272
oppositional defiant disorder, 271
congenital anomalies, 319
biliary atresia, 323
cleft lip and cleft palate, 320
congenital clubfoot, 325
congenital heart defects (CHD),
326-329
developmental hip dysplasia
(DHD), 324
esophageal atresia (EA), 320-321
galactosemia, 330
Hirschsprung disease (congenital
aganglionic megacolon), 322-323
imperforate anus, 321-322
phenylketonuria (PKU), 329-330
spina bifida, 325-326
tracheoesophageal fistula (TEF),
320-321
diagnostic tests, 345
exam prep questions, 347-349
gastointestinal disorders
celiac, 337
gastroenteritis, 336
intussusception, 337
pyloric stenosis, 336
growth and development
adolescents, 318-319
infants, 312-314
preschoolers, 315-317
school-age children, 317-318
toddlers, 314-315
ingestion of hazardous substances, 343
acetaminophen overdose, 344
iron poisoning, 345



lead, 344-345
salicylate overdose, 344
musculoskeletal disorders
Legg-Calve-Perthes disease,
341-342
muscular dystrophies, 342
scoliosis, 341
pharmacology, 346
resources, CD:36
respiratory disorders
acute epiglottitis, 333-334
acute otitis media (AOM), 331
bronchiolitis, 334-335
cystic fibrosis, 335
laryngotracheobronchitis (LT B),
333
tonsillitis, 331-333
Chinese-American clients. See Asian-
Americans clients
chlamydia, 289
chloride, normal electrolyte values, 88
cholecystitis
causes and risk factors, 163
diagnosis, 164-165
symptoms, 163
treatment, 164
cholelithiasis
diagnosis, 164-165
symptoms, 163-164
treatment, 165-166
cholera, 364
cholesterol-lowering agents, 28-29
chronic bronchitis, 46
chronic glomerulonephritis, 59-60
chronic obstructive pulmonary disease
(COPD)
asthma, 47
chronic bronchitis, 46
emphysema, 47
chronic subdural hematomas, 236
Chvostek’s sign, 86, 201
circulation, assessment of, 354-355
cirrhosis
biliary cirrhosis, 159
diagnosis, 160
Laennec’s portal cirrhosis, 159
post-necrotic cirrhosis, 159
symptoms, 160
treatment, 160-161

communication

civil laws, 397
CIWA-Ar (Chemical Institute
Withdrawal Assessment-Alcohol), 268
classifications of burns, 94
deep partial thickness (second-
degree), 95
full thickness (third degree), 95
Lund and Browder method, 97
palm method, 97
Rule of Nines, 96
superficial partial thickness (first
degree), 95
cleft lip, 320
cleft palate, 320
client beliefs, 376
client care, managing, 402-405
client information, obtaining, 356
client needs, 2
client rights, 398-399
closed fractures, 174
clubfoot, congenital, 325
Cluster A personality disorders, 259
Cluster B personality disorders
antisocial personality disorder, 260
borderline personality disorder, 261
histrionic personality disorder, 260
narcissistic personality disorder, 260
Cluster C personality disorders
avoidant personality disorder, 261
dependent personality disorder, 261
obsessive-compulsive personality dis-
order, 262
CNS (central nervous system) disorders,
325
coarctation of the aorta (COA), 328
Code of Ethics for Nursing, 399-400
codeine abuse, 269
coining, 382
coitus interruptus, 302
color codings (triage), 368
Colorado Board of Nursing, CD:13
comminuted fractures, 174
common laws, 398-399
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico Board of
Nurse Examiners, CD:22
communication, cross-cultural
Arab-American clients, 385
Asian-American clients, 383
Hispanic/Latino clients, 380

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

607



608

communication

language differences, 377
Native American clients, 381
compartment syndrome
definition of, 177
symptoms, 177-178
treatment, 178
compensation, CD:8
complete abortions, 284
complete spinal cord injuries, 243
complex partial seizures, 234
complications of pregnancy, 283-284
compound fractures, 174
Computer Adaptive Test (CAT), 2-3
condoms, 303
conduct disorder, 271
condylomata, 290
congenital aganglionic megacolon
(Hirschsprung disease), 322-323
congenital anomalies, 319
biliary atresia, 323
cleft lip and cleft palate, 320
congenital clubfoot, 325
congenital heart defects (CHD),
326-328
acyanotic, 327
coarctation of the aorta (COA),
328
cyanotic, 327
symptoms, 327
tetralogy of Fallot (TOF), 328-329
developmental hip dysplasia (DHD),
324
esophageal atresia (EA), 320-321
galactosemia, 330
Hirschsprung disease (congenital
aganglionic megacolon), 322-323
imperforate anus, 321-322
phenylketonuria (PKU), 329-330
spina bifida, 325-326
tracheoesophageal fistula (TEF),
320-321
congenital clubfoot, 325
congenital heart defects (CHD), 326-328
acyanotic, 327
coarctation of the aorta (COA), 328
cyanotic, 327
symptoms, 327
tetralogy of Fallot (TOF), 328-329
congestive heart failure, 226

Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing, CD:13
Consensus formula, 100-101
consent for care, witnessing, 401
contact precautions, CD:4
continuous passive motion (CPM)
machine, 184-185
contraception, 302-304
contraction stress test, 296
contrecoup injuries, 357
contusions of eyes, 119
Cooley’s anemia, 73
conversion reaction, CD:8
COPD (chronic obstructive pulmonary
disease)
asthma, 47
chronic bronchitis, 46
emphysema, 47
cord prolapse, 287
coronary artery bypass grafts, 222
cortisol, 201
Cotrel-Dubousset approach, 341
Coumadin, 223
coup injuries, 357
cox 2 enzyme blockers, 31
coxa plana, 341-342
CPM (continuous passive motion)
machine, 184-185
CPP (cerebral perfusion pressure), 241
CramMaster CD-ROM
Multiple Test Modes 571
Study Mode 571
Certification Mode 571
Custom Mode 572
Adaptive Mode 572
Missed Question Mde 572
Non-Duplicate Mode 572
Random Questions and Order of
Answers 572
Detailed Explanations of Correct and
Incorrect Answers 572
Attention to Exam Objectives 572
Installing the CD 573
Creating a Shortcut to the
MeasureUp Practice Tests 574
Technical Support 574
cranial nerve assessment, 239-240
craniotomy (intracranial surgery), 242



cretinism, 197-198
criminal laws, 397
Crohn’s disease
diagnosis, 151
symptoms, 151
treatment, 151-152
crutches, 186-187
Crutchfield tong traction, 176
Cullen’s sign, 358
cultural assessment
client beliefs, 376
language differences, 377
cultural practices, 376
Arab-American clients, 384-385
Asian-American clients, 382-383
childbirth and pain response, 384
nonverbal/verbal communication,
383
time considerations, 383
cultural assessment
client beliefs, 376
language differences, 377
dietary considerations, 386-387
exam prep questions, 390-393
Hispanic/Latino clients
bilis, 379
childbirth and pain response, 380
empacho, 379
evil eye (mal de ojo), 379
nonverbal/verbal communication,
380
susto (fright sickness), 379
time considerations, 379
traditional healers, 378-379
Native American clients, 380-381
childbirth and pain response,
381-382
nonverbal/verbal communication,
381
shamans, 381
time considerations, 381
religious beliefs, 388-389
resources, CD:36
cultured skin dressings, 104
cupping, 382
Cushing’s disease, 26, 203

diagnostic tests

Cushing’s triad, 237

customer support (CramMaster CD-
ROM), 574

CVP (central venous pressure), 102

cyanides, 363

cyanotic, 327

Cyclogyl, 113

cystectomy, 64

cystic fibrosis, 335

debridement, 102
Decadron, 44
deceleration of fetal heart tones
early decelerations, 297
late decelerations, 298
variable decelerations, 297
deep partial thickness (second-degree)
burns, 95
defense mechanisms during stressful situ-
ations, CD:8
defibrillators, internal, 218-219
deficits, assessment of, 355-356
degenerative neurological disorder,
246-247
Delaware Board of Nursing, CD:14
delayed post-traumatic stress disorder
(PTSD), 255
demand pacemakers, 218
Demerol, 14
denial, CD:8
dependent personality disorder, 261
depression, major, 266
determiners, 5
development and growth
adolescents, 318-319
infants, 312-314
preschoolers, 315-317
school-age children, 317-318
toddlers, 314-315
developmental hip dysplasia (DHD), 324
dexamethasone, 44
dextrostix, 206
DHD (developmental hip dysplasia), 324
diabetes
diabetes during prenancy, 285
diabetes mellitus, 203-206
diabetic retinopathy, 116

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

609



610 diagnostic tests

Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental
Disorders (DSM-IV-TR), 254
diagnostic tests
burns, 104-105
cancer, 140-141
cardiovascular disorders, 226
ear disorders, 123
emergency nursing, 368-369
endocrine system disorders, 206
gastrointestinal disorders, 167-168
hematopoietic disorders, 74
musculoskeletal disorders, 188-189
neurological disorders, 247-248
obstetric clients, 304-305
pediatric clients, 345
prenatal care, 282-283
psychiatric disorders, 273
renal/genitourinary disorders, 65
respiratory disorders, 52
ulcers, 149
visual tests, 119
dialysis, 60
Diamox, 113
diaphragms, 303
diastolic pressure, 214
DIC (disseminated intravascular coagula-
tion), 287
DID (dissociative identity disorder), 256
diet and nutrition
dietary practices of cultural groups,
386-387
quick reference, CD:9-10
prenatal diet and weight maintenance,
281
TPN (total parenteral nutrition),
136-137
dilation, 295
displacement, CD:8
dissecting aneurysm, 225
disseminated intravascular coagulation
(DIC), 287
dissociative identity disorder (DID), 256
distracters, 5
District of Columbia Board of Nursing,
CD:14
diuretics, 15, 215
diversity, 376
Arab-American clients, 384-385

Asian-American clients, 382-383
childbirth and pain response, 384
nonverbal/verbal communication,

383
time considerations, 383

cultural assessment
client beliefs, 376
language differences, 377

dietary considerations, 386-387

exam prep questions, 390-393

Hispanic/Latino clients
bilis, 379
childbirth and pain response, 380
empacho, 379
evil eye (mal de ojo), 379
nonverbal/verbal communication,

380
susto (fright sickness), 379
time considerations, 379
traditional healers, 378-379

Native American clients, 380-381

childbirth and pain response,
381-382
nonverbal/verbal communication,
381
shamans, 381
time considerations, 381
religious beliefs, 388-389
resources, CD:36
diverticulitis

diagnosis, 153

symptoms, 153

treatment, 153-154

documenting forensic evidence, 359-360
dressings

burn dressings
biologic or biosynthetic dressings,

103-104
standard wound dressings, 103
TPN (total parenteral nutrition), 136
droplet precautions, CD:3
drugs. See pharmacology
dry (atropic) macular degeneration, 116
DSM-IV-TR (Diagnostic and Statistical
Manual of Mental Disorders), 254
dumping syndrome, 150
duodenal ulcers, 148-149
dysreflexia, 244-245



dysrhythmias
ventricular fibrillation (V-fib),
221-223
ventricular tachycardia, 221
dystocia, 295

e. coli, 166
EA (esophageal atresia), 320-321
ear disorders
diagnostic tests, 123
ear trauma, 123
exam prep questions, 125-128
hearing loss, 123
Meniere’s disease, 121-122
otitis externa, 120-121
otitis media, 121
otosclerosis, 122
pharmacology categories, 124
presbycusis, 122
early deceleration of fetal heart tones,
297
eating disorders, 272
ECCE (extracellular cataract extraction),
113
echinacea, 36
effacement, 295
elective abortions, 284
electrical burns, 96
electrocardiograms, 216-217
electrolyte balance, acid/base balance,
and fluid disorders, 80
changes associated with aging, 88
exam prep questions, 89-91
metabolic acidosis
care and treatment, 82-83
causes, 81-82
definition of, 81
symptoms, 82
metabolic alkalosis
care and treatment, 86
causes, 85
definition of, 85
symptoms, 86
normal electrolyte values, 88
pH regulation, 81

endocrine system disorders

respiratory acidosis
care and treatment, 85
causes, 84
definition of, 83
symptoms, 84
respiratory alkalosis
care and treatment, 87
definition of, 86
symptoms, 87
resources, CD:30
emergency nursing, 351-352
ABCD assessment, 352
airway, 353
breathing, 354
circulation, 354-355
deficits, 355-356
bioterrorism
chemical and biological agents,
362-366
nuclear warfare, 367-368
triage, 368
client information, obtaining, 356
diagnostic tests, 368-369
exam prep questions, 370-373
forensic evidence, documenting and
protecting, 359-360
pharmacology, 369
poisoning, 360
poisonous stings and bites, 361-362
resources, CD:36
trauma
abdominal injuries, 358-359
chest injuries, 357
definition of, 356
head injuries, 357
triage, 352
emergent phase (burns), 98
additional interventions, 101-102
assessment, 99
fluid replacement formulas, 100-101
Consensus formula, 100-101
Parkland formula, 99-100
emerging infections, 50
Legionnaire’s Disease, 52
SARS (Severe Acute Respiratory
Syndrome), 51
empacho, 379
emphysema, 47
end stage renal disease (ESRD)

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

611



612 endocrine system disorders

hemodialysis, 60
peritoneal dialysis, 60
renal transplants, 61
endocrine system disorders, 195
adrenal gland disorders, 201
adrenocortical hypersecretion
(Cushing’s disease), 203
adrenocortical insufficiency
(Addison’s disease), 202
diabetes mellitus, 203-206
diagnostic tests, 206
exam prep questions, 208-211
parathyroid disorders, 199
hyperparathyroidism, 200-201
hypoparathyroidism, 200
pharmacology categories, 207
pituitary disorders, 196-197
resources, CD:33-34
thyroid disorders
hyperthyroidism, 198-199
hypothyroidism, 197-198
engrafts, 138
enoxaparin, 223
enteric-coated tablets, 16
envenomation, 361
epidural block, 299
epidural hematomas, 235
epiglottitis, acute, 333-334

gastrointestinal disorders, 169-171
hematopoietic disorders, 76-78
legal issues, 406-409
musculoskeletal disorders, 191-194
neurological disorders, 249-251
obstetric clients, 306-309
pediatric clients, 347-349
pharmacology, 38-41
psychiatric disorders, 274-277
renal/genitourinary disorders,
66-68

respiratory disorders, 54-56
sensorineural disorders, 125-128

practice exam I, 411-454
answer explanations, 458-490
answer key, 455-458

practice exam II, 491-534
answer explanations, 538-569
answer key, 535-538

preparing for, 2-3

test-taking strategies
eliminating distractors, 5
looking for keywords, 5
looking for opposite answers, 6-7
looking for similar options, 5-6
practice questions, 8-11
reading questions carefully, 4
watching for specific details, 5

epinephrine, CD:7 external bleeding, controlling, 354
erythema marginatum, 338 extracellular cataract extraction (ECCE),
erythroblastosis fetalis, 302 113
esophageal atresia (EA), 320-321 extracellular fluid, 80
ESRD (end stage renal disease) extrinsic (allergenic) asthma, 47
hemodialysis, 60 exudative (wet) macular degeneration,
peritoneal dialysis, 60 116
renal transplants, 61 eye disorders
ethics, code of, 399-400 exam prep questions, 125-128
evil eye (mal de ojo), 379 intraocular disorders
exams (NCLEX-RN®) cataracts, 112-113
exam prep questions glaucoma, 114-115
burns, 106-109 pharmacology categories, 120
cancer, 143-146 refractory errors, 117-118
cardiovascular disorders, 228-230 retinal disorders, 115
cultural practices, 390-393 diabetic retinopathy, 116
emergency nursing, 370-373 hypertensive retinopathy, 116
endocrine system disorders, macular degeneration, 116
208-211 retinal detachment, 117
fluid, electrolyte balance, and traumatic injuries, 119
acid/base balance, 89-91 visual tests, 119



facial nerve assessment, 239
farsightedness, 118
fasciotomy, 178
fasting blood glucose, 206
fat emboli, 45
felonies, 397
fetal heart tones, measuring, 283
fetal lie, 295
fetal monitoring, 296-298
early decelerations, 297
late decelerations, 298
variable decelerations, 297
feverfew, 36
filtration, 80
first-degree heart block, 216
first-degree (superficial partial thickness)
burns, 95
flail chest, 357
Florida Board of Nursing, CD:14
fluid replacement formulas (burns)
Consensus formula, 100-101
Parkland formula, 99-100
fluid, electrolyte balance, and acid/base
balance disorders, 80
changes associated with aging, 88
exam prep questions, 89-91
metabolic acidosis
care and treatment, 82-83
causes, 81-82
definition of, 81
symptoms, 82
metabolic alkalosis
care and treatment, 86
causes, 85
definition of, 85
symptoms, 86
normal electrolyte values, 88
pH regulation, 81
resources, CD:30
respiratory acidosis
care and treatment, 85
causes, 84
definition of, 83
symptoms, 84
respiratory alkalosis
care and treatment, 87
definition of, 86
symptoms, 87

gastrointestinal disorders

food-borne illnesses, 166-167
foreign bodies in eye, 119
forensic evidence, documenting and pro-
tecting, 359-360
four-point crutch-walking gait, 187
fractured hip, 183-184
fractures
casts, 177
comminuted fractures, 174
compartment syndrome
definition of, 177
symptoms, 177-178
treatment, 178
compound fractures, 174
definition of, 174
green stick fractures, 174
osteomyelitis, 178-179
pathological fractures, 174
simple fractures, 174
symptoms, 174
traction, 175-177
treatment, 174-175
fraud, 401
full-thickness (third-degree) burns, 95-96
fusiform aneurysm, 224

GAD (generalized anxiety disorder), 255
gait belts, 188
galactosemia, 330
gallbladder disease, 163
gallbladder inflammation
causes and risk factors, 163
diagnosis, 164-165
symptoms, 163
treatment, 164
garamycin, 49
gastric ulcers, 149
gastroenteritis, 336
gastrointestinal disorders
celiac, 337
cholecystitis
causes and risk factors, 163
diagnosis, 164-165
symptoms, 163
treatment, 164
cholelithiasis
diagnosis, 164-165
symptoms, 163-164
treatment, 165-166

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

613



614 gastrointestinal disorders

cirrhosis
biliary cirrhosis, 159
diagnosis, 160
Laennec’s portal cirrhosis, 159
post-necrotic cirrhosis, 159
symptoms, 160
treatment, 160-161
congenital anomalies, 319
biliary atresia, 323
cleft lip and cleft palate, 320
esophageal atresia (EA), 320-321
Hirschsprung disease (congenital
aganglionic megacolon), 322-323
imperforate anus, 321-322
tracheoesophageal fistula (TEF),
320-321
Crohn’s disease
diagnosis, 151
symptoms, 151
treatment, 151-152
diagnostic tests, 167-168
diverticulitis
diagnosis, 153
symptoms, 153
treatment, 153-154
exam prep questions, 169-171
food-borne illnesses, 166-167
gastroenteritis, 336
hepatitis
general management techniques,
154
hepatitis A, 155
hepatitis B, 156-157
hepatitis C, 157
hepatitis D, 158
hepatitis E, 158
icteric stage, 158-159
prodromal stage, 158-159
intussusception, 337
pancreatitis
causes, 161
diagnosis, 162
symptoms, 161-162
treatment, 162-163
pharmacology categories, 168
pyloric stenosis, 336
resources, CD:32
ulcerative colitis, 152

ulcers
diagnostic tools, 149
dumping syndrome, 150
duodenal ulcers, 148-149
gastric ulcers, 149
treatment, 149-150
general anesthesia during childbirth, 300
generalized anxiety disorder (GAD), 255
generalized seizures
absence, 234
tonic-clonic, 232-233
generic names, 18
genital herpes, 289
genitourinary disorders, 57-58
acute glomerulonephritis, 58-59
bladder cancer, 64
BPH (benign prostatic hyperplasia),
63
chronic glomerulonephritis, 59-60
diagnostic tests, 65
ESRD (end stage renal disease)
hemodialysis, 60
peritoneal dialysis, 60
renal transplants, 61
exam prep questions, 66-68
nephrotic syndrome, 61
pharmacology categories, 65
resources, CD:28-29
urinary calculi, 62
UTIs (urinary tract infections), 62-63
Georgia Board of Nursing, CD:15
Georgia State Board of Licensed
Practical Nurses, CD:14
gigantism, 196
ginko, 36
ginseng, 36
Glasgow coma scale, 240-241
glaucoma
acute glaucoma, 114
management of, 115
POAG (primary open-angle glauco-
ma), 114
secondary glaucoma, 114
glomerulonephritis
acute, 58-59
chronic, 59-60
glossopharyngeal nerve assessment, 240
glucagon, 206



glucocorticoids, 25-26

glucose tolerance tests, 206

gluten-induced enteropathy, 337

glycosylated hemoglobin (Hgb A-1C),

206

goiters, 198

gonadotrophic hormones, 196

gonorrhea, 289

gout, 180-181

Gower’s maneuver, 342

grand mal seizures, 232-233

green stick fractures, 174

growth and development
adolescents, 318-319
infants, 312-314
preschoolers, 315, 317
school-age children, 317-318
toddlers, 314-315

growth hormone, 196

Guam Board of Nurse Examiners, CD:15

Guillain-Barré, 245

Guthrie test, 329

h pylori bacteria, 148
H.influenza B conjugate vaccine, 333
hallucinogens abuse, 270
halo vests, 244
Harrington rods, 341
Havrix, 155
Hawaii Board of Nursing, CD:15
hazardous substances, ingestion of, 343
acetaminophen overdose, 344
iron poisoning, 345
lead, 344-345
salicylate overdose, 344
HBIG (hepatitis B immune globulin),
157
head injuries, 357
hearing loss, assisting clients with, 123.
See also ear disorders
heart block, 215-219
first-degree, 216
pacemakers/internal defibrillators,
218-219
second-degree, 216
third-degree, 216
toxicity to medications, 217

Hispanic/Latino clients

HELLP syndrome, 286
hematomas
epidural hematomas, 235
subdural hematomas, 236
treatment, 236
hematopoietic disorders, 69
anemia
aplastic anemia, 71
Cooley’s anemia, 73
iron deficiency anemia, 72
pernicious anemia, 70-71
sickle cell anemia, 71-72
diagnostic tests, 74
exam prep questions, 76-78
hemophilia, 73
pharmacology categories, 74-75
polycythemia vera, 73-74
resources, CD:29
hemodialysis, 60
hemolysis, 286
hemophilia, 73
hemorrhage, 358
heparin, 223
hepatitis, 154
general management techniques, 154
hepatitis A, 155
hepatitis B, 156-157
hepatitis C, 157
hepatitis D, 158
hepatitis E, 158
icteric stage, 158-159
prodromal stage, 158-159
hepatitis B immune globulin (HBIG),
157
Heptovax, 156
herbals, 36
herpes, 289
heterografts, 103
HEV (hepatitis E), 158
Hgb A-1C (glycosylated hemoglobin),
206
high-purine foods, 181
Hindu clients, 383, 388
hip fractures, 183-184
hip replacement, 183-184
Hirschsprung disease (congenital agan-
glionic megacolon), 322-323
Hispanic/Latino clients
bilis, 379

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

615



616 Hispanic/Latino clients

childbirth and pain response, 380
dietary practices, 386
empacho, 379
evil eye (mal de ojo), 379
nonverbal/verbal communication, 380
susto (fright sickness), 379
time considerations, 379
traditional healers, 378-379
histamine 2 antagonists, 32-33
histrionic personality disorder, 260
HIV (human immunodeficiency virus),
291
chemoprophylaxia after HIV expo-
sure, CD:4
Hodgkin’s lymphoma
diagnosis, 139
prognosis, 140
treatment, 140
hormonal contraception, 304
hormones
adrenocorticotropic hormone, 196
cortisol, 201
gonadotrophic hormone, 196
growth hormone, 196
parathormone, 200
thyroid hormone, 197
thyrotrophic hormone, 196
human immunodeficiency virus (HIV),
291
chemoprophylaxia after HIV expo-
sure, CD:4
hyaline membrane disease, 44
hydatidiform moles, 284
hyperbilirubinemia, 301
hyperemesis gravidarum, 283
hyperglycemia, 205
hyperkalemia, 59, 83
hyperopia, 118
hyperparathyroidism, 200-201
hyperplasia of the thyroid, 198
hypertension
medications, 215
primary, 214
secondary, 214
hypertensive retinopathy, 116
hyperthyroidism, 198-199
hyphema, 119

hypoglossal nerve assessment, 240

hypoglycemia, 206
hypoparathyroidism, 200
hypothyroidism

adults, 197

infants, 197-198

managing, 198
hypovolemic shock, 355

ICP (increased intracranial pressure)
causes, 236
intracranial pressure monitors, 241
symptoms, 237-238
treatment, 238
icteric stage (hepatitis), 158-159
Idaho Board of Nursing, CD:15
identifying drug types, 18-19, 35
Illinois Department of Professional
Regulation, CD:16
Imferon, 72
immunization schedule, CD:10
imperforate anus, 321-322
incompetent cervix, 283
incomplete abortions, 284
incomplete spinal cord injuries, 243
increased intracranial pressure (ICP)
causes, 236
intracranial pressure monitors, 241
symptoms, 237-238
treatment, 238
Indiana State Board of Nursing, CD:16
inevitable abortions, 284
infants. See also congenital anomalies;
pediatric clients; pregnancy
acrocyanosis, 301
APGAR scoring, 301
basic life support, CD:6
caput succedaneum, 301
cephalohematoma, 301
growth and development, 312-314
hyperbilirubinemia, 301
ICP (increased intracranial pressure),
238
milia, 301
Mongolian spots, 301
physiologic jaundice, 302
prematurity, 293
infection control, 7



infections during pregnancy, 288-292
inflammatory bowel disorders
Crohn’s disease
diagnosis, 151
symptoms, 151
treatment, 151-152
diverticulitis
diagnosis, 153
symptoms, 153
treatment, 153-154
ulcerative colitis, 152
ingestion of hazardous substances, 343
acetaminophen overdose, 344
iron poisoning, 345
lead, 344-345
salicylate overdose, 344
installing CramMaster CD-ROM,
572-573
insulin, 205
intact corneal rings, 118
Integra, 104
intermediate phase (burns), 102-103
internal defibrillators, 218-219
intra-abdominal bleeding, 358
intracellular fluid, 80
intracranial pressure monitors, 241
intracranial surgery (craniotomy), 242
intramuscular iron, 72
intraocular disorders
cataracts, 112-113
glaucoma
acute glaucoma, 114
management of, 115
POAG (primary open-angle glau-
coma), 114
secondary glaucoma, 114
intraocular pressure, 114
intrapartal care
dilation, 295
dystocia, 295
effacement, 295
fetal lie, 295
fetal monitoring, 296-298
early decelerations, 297
late decelerations, 298
variable decelerations, 297
intrapartal normal values, CD:2
labor
definition of, 293

knee replacement

factors influencing, 293-294
pharmacologic management,
299-300
phases, 294
stages, 294
position, 294
precipitate delivery, 295
prelabor testing, 296
presentation, 294
station, 295
intrauterine devices IUDs), 304
intrinsic (nonallergenic) asthma, 47
intussusception, 337
Towa Board of Nursing, CD:16
iron deficiency anemia, 72
iron poisoning, 345
Islamic clients, 384
IUDs (intrauterine devices), 304
IV therapy, 403

J

jabon de la mano milagrosa, 379

Japanese-American clients. See Asian-
American clients

jaundice, 302, 323

Jehovah’s Witness clients, 388

Jewish clients, 388

Kansas State Board of Nursing, CD:16
kava-kava, 36
Kawasaki disease (KD), 339-340
Kehr’s sign, 358
Kentucky Board of Nursing, CD:16
kernictertus, 302
ketonuria, 203
keywords, looking for, 5
kidney disorders. See renal/genitourinary
disorders
kidney stones, 62
knee replacement
CPM (continuous passive motion)
machines, 184-185
physical therapy, 185
post-operative care, 184

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

617



618

lacerations of eye

lacerations of eye, 119
language differences, 377
Lantus insulin, 205
laryngotracheobronchitis (LTB), 333
LASIK (laser in-situ keratomileusis), 118
Latino/Hispanic clients
bilis, 379
childbirth and pain response, 380
empacho, 379
evil eye (mal de ojo), 379
nonverbal/verbal communication, 380
susto (fright sickness), 379
time considerations, 379
traditional healers, 378-379
laws. See legal issues
laxatives, 16
lead poisoning, 344-345
left occiput anterior (LOA), 294
legal issues
assault, 401
assault and battery, 401
civil laws, 397
Code of Ethics for Nursing, 399-400
common laws, 398-399
criminal laws, 397
exam prep questions, 406-409
fraud, 401
malpractice, 400
managing client care, 402-405
negligence, 400
Nurse Practice Acts, 396-397, 404
resources, CD:36
statutory laws/regulatory laws, 397
torts, 401
witnessing consent for care, 401
Legg-Calve-Perthes disease, 341-342
Legionnaire’s Disease, 52
Leopold’s maneuver, 295
leukemia, 131, 343
lidocaine, CD:7
life support
adults, CD:5
infants and children, CD:6
Lipitor, 28
lithium, 266

liver disorders
cirrhosis
biliary cirrhosis, 159
diagnosis, 160
Laennec’s portal cirrhosis, 159
post-necrotic cirrhosis, 159
symptoms, 160
treatment, 160-161
hepatitis
general management techniques,
154
hepatitis A, 155
hepatitis B, 156-157
hepatitis C, 157
hepatitis D, 158
hepatitis E, 158
icteric stage, 158-159
prodromal stage, 158-159
LOA (left occiput anterior), 294
local infiltration, 299
local seizures, 234
Louisiana State Board of Nursing, CD:17
Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse
Examiners, CD:17
Lovenox, 223
low-purine foods, 181
LTB (laryngotracheobronchitis), 333
Lugol’s solution, 199
Lund and Browder classification method
(burns), 97
lung disorders. See respiratory disorders
Luque wires, 341
lymphoma
definition of, 131
Hodgkin’s lymphoma
diagnosis, 139
prognosis, 140
treatment, 140

ma huang, 36

macular degeneration, 116
magnesium, 88, CD:7

magnesium gluconate, 286
magnesium sulfate, 286, 293

Maine State Board of Nursing, CD:17



major burns, 96-97
emergent phase
additional interventions, 101-102
assessment, 99
fluid replacement formulas,
100-101
fluid replacement formulas
Consensus formula, 100-101
Parkland formula, 99-100
major depression, 266
maladaptive beliefs, 376
malignant cells. See cancer
malpractice, 400
managing client care, 402-405
mania, acute, 265
Mantoux skin tests, 50
manual traction, 175
MAOIs (monoamine oxidase inhibitors),
266
MAP (mean arterial pressure), 241
marijuana abuse, 270
Maryland Board of Nursing, CD:17
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing, CD:18
maternal/infant clients, 279-280
abortions, 284-285
complications of pregnancy, 283-284
contraception, 302-304
cord prolapse, 287
diagnostic tests, 304-305
disseminated intravascular coagulation
(DIC), 287
exam prep questions, 306-309
labor
definition of, 293
dilation, 295
dystocia, 295
effacement, 295
factors influencing, 293-294
fetal lie, 295
fetal monitoring, 296-298
pharmacologic management,
299-300
phases, 294
position, 294
precipitate delivery, 295
prelabor testing, 296
presentation, 294

medications

preterm labor, 292-293
stages, 294
station, 295
maternal diabetes, 285
maternal infections, 288-292
pharmacological categories, 305
physiologic jaundice, 302
postpartum care, 300
preeclampsia, 286-287
prematurity, 293
prenatal care
alpha-fetoprotein screening, 282
amniocentesis, 282
diagnotic tests, 282-283
diet and weight maintenance, 281
fetal heart tones, measuring, 283
resources, CD:35
Rh incompatibility, 301-302
signs of pregnancy
positive signs, 281
presumptive signs, 280
probable signs, 280-281
terms associated with newborns,
300-301
mean arterial pressure (MAP), 241
medications
administering, 17-18
adverse effects, 15
aminodarone, CD:7
angiotensin-converting agents, 19-20
angiotensin receptor blockers, 29-30
antacids, 15
antianemics, 16
antiarrhythmics, CD:7
anticholenergics, 16
anticoagulants, 16, 34-35, 223, CD:2
anticonvulsants, 16
antidiarrheals, 15
antihistamines, 15
antihypertensives, 15, 19-20, 215
anti-infectives, 15, 21-22
antipyretics, 15
antivirals, 27-28
atypical antipsychotics, 264
benzodiazepines, 22-24
beta adrenergic blockers, 20-21, 215
Brethine (terbutaline sulfate), 292
bretylium, CD:8

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

619



620 medications

bronchodilators, 16
calcium channel blockers, 215
chemical names, 18
cholesterol-lowering agents, 28-29
cox 2 enzyme blockers, 31
diuretics, 15, 215
drug identification, 18-19, 35
drug schedules, 37
emergency nursing, 369
enteric-coated tablets, 16
epinephrine, CD:7
exam prep questions, 38-41
generic names, 18
glucocorticoids, 25-26
hematopoietic disorders, 74-75
herbals, 36
histamine 2 antagonists, 32-33
laxatives, 16
lidocaine, CD:7
magnesium, CD:7
miotics, 16
mydriatics, 16
narcotics/analgesics, 16
nitroglycerine, 220
pharmacodynamics, 14
pharmacokinetics, 14
pharmacologic management of labor,
299-300
pharmacotherapeutics, 14
phenothiazines, 24
procainamide, CD:7
proton pump inhibitors, 33-34
resources, CD:27
sotalol, CD:7
spansules, 17
therapeutic drug levels, CD:1
time-released drugs, 16-17
trade names, 18
trough drug levels, 22
vasopressin, CD:7
Yutopar (ritodrine), 292
Meniere’s disease, 121-122
meningitis, 326
meningocele spina bifida, 325
mental disorders. See psychiatric disor-
ders
metabolic acidosis
care and treatment, 82-83
causes, 81-82

definition of, 81
symptoms, 82
metabolic alkalosis
care and treatment, 86
causes, 85
definition of, 85
symptoms, 86
metabolic disorders
galactosemia, 330
phenylketonuria (PKU), 329-330
metastatsis, 130
methicillin-resistant staphylelococcus
aureus (MRSA), 22
Michigan/DCH/Bureau of Health
Professions, CD:18
milia, 301
Minnesota Board of Nursing, CD:18
minor burns, 97
miotics, 16
misdemeanors, 397
missed abortions, 284
Mississippi Board of Nursing, CD:18
Missouri State Board of Nursing, CD:18
moderate burns, 97
Mongolian spots, 301
monoamine oxidase inhibitors (MAOISs),
266
Montana State Board of Nursing, CD:19
morphine abuse, 269
motor vehicle accidents (MVAs), 356
abdominal injuries, 358-359
chest injuries, 357
head injuries, 357
MRSA (methicillin-resistant staphylelo-
coccus aureus), 22
mucocutaneous lymph node syndrome,
339-340
mucoviscidosis (cystic fibrosis), 335
multiple personality disorder, 256
multiple sclerosis, 246-247
muscular dystrophies, 342
musculoskeletal disorders, 173
amputations, 185-186
assistive devices for ambulation
canes, 187-188
crutches, 186-187
walkers, 188



congenital anomalies
congenital clubfoot, 325
developmental hip dysplasia
(DHD), 324
diagnostic tests, 188-189
exam prep questions, 191-194
fractures
casts, 177
comminuted fractures, 174
compartment syndrome, 177-178
compound fractures, 174
definition of, 174
green stick fractures, 174
osteomyelitis, 178-179
pathological fractures, 174
simple fractures, 174
symptoms, 174
traction, 175-177
treatment, 174-175
gout, 180-181
Legg-Calve-Perthes disease, 341-342
muscular dystrophies, 342
osteoporosis
definition of, 179
risk factors, 179-180
treatment, 180
pharmacology, 189-190
resources, CD:32-33
rheumatoid arthritis, 182-183
scoliosis, 341
surgical procedures
amputations, 185-186
fractured hip and hip replacement,
183-184
total knee replacement, 184-185
Muslim clients, 384
MVAs (motor vehicle accidents), 356
abdominal injuries, 358-359
chest injuries, 357
head injuries, 357
myasthenia gravis, 246-247
mydriatics, 16
myelomeningocele spina bifida, 325
myocardial infarction, 219-223
angina pectoris, 220
diagnosis, 220
managing, 220-221

NCLEX-RN® exam

ventricular fibrillation (V-fib),
221-223
ventricular tachycardia, 221
myopia, 118
myxedema, 197

names of medications, 18
narcissistic personality disorder, 260
narcotics, 16

narrow-angle glaucoma, 114

National Council Licensure Examination.

See NCLEX-RN® exam
Native American clients, 380-381
childbirth and pain response, 381-382
nonverbal/verbal communication, 381
shamans, 381
time considerations, 381
NATO (North Atlantic Treaty
Organization) triage color codings, 368
NCLEX-RN® exam
exam prep questions
burns, 106-109
cancer, 143-146
cardiovascular disorders, 228-230
cultural practices, 390-393
emergency nursing, 370-373
endocrine system disorders,
208-211
fluid, electrolyte balance, and
acid/base balance, 89-91
gastrointestinal disorders, 169-171
hematopoietic disorders, 76-78
legal issues, 406-409
musculoskeletal disorders, 191-194
neurological disorders, 249-251
obstetric clients, 306-309
pediatric clients, 347-349
pharmacology, 38-41
psychiatric disorders, 274-277
renal/genitourinary disorders,
66-68
respiratory disorders, 54-56
sensorineural disorders, 125-128
practice exam I, 411-454
answer explanations, 458-490
answer key, 455-458

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

621



622 NCLEX-RN® exam

practice exam II, 491-534
answer explanations, 538-569
answer key, 535-538
preparing for, 2-3
test-taking strategies
eliminating distractors, 5
looking for keywords, 5
looking for opposite answers, 6-7
looking for similar options, 5-6
practice questions, 8-11
reading questions carefully, 4
watching for specific details, 5
nearsightnedness, 118
Nebraska Department of Health and
Human Services Regulation and
Licensure, CD:19
negative schizophrenia, 263
negligence, 400
Neo-Synephrine, 113
nephroblastoma, 343
nephrotic syndrome, 61
nerve agents, 362
nerve blocks, 299
neuroleptic malignant syndrome, 264
neurological assessment
cranial nerve assessment, 239-240
Glasgow coma scale, 240-241
intracranial pressure monitors, 241
neurological disorders, 231
brain injuries
epidural hematomas, 235
subdural hematomas, 236
treatment, 236
degenerative neurological disorders,
246-247
diagnostic tests, 247-248
exam prep questions, 249-251
Guillain-Barré, 245
ICP (increased intracranial pressure)
causes, 236
intracranial pressure monitors, 241
symptoms, 237-238
treatment, 238
intracranial surgery (craniotomy), 242
neurological assessment
cranial nerve assessment, 239-240
Glasgow coma scale, 240-241
intracranial pressure monitors, 241

pharmacology, 248
resources, CD:34-35
seizures
absence, 234
causes of, 232
complex partial, 234
generalized seizures, 232
partial seizures, 234
simple partial, 234
tonic-clonic, 232-233
treatment, 234
spinal cord injuries
autonomic hyperreflexia, 244-245
complete, 243
incomplete, 243
spinal shock, 244
treatment, 243-244
status epilepticus, 235
neurotic disorders. See anxiety-related
disorders
neurotransmitters, 254
neutral beliefs, 376
Nevada State Board of Nursing, CD:19
New Hampshire Board of Nursing,
CD:20
New Jersey Board of Nursing, CD:20
New Mexico Board of Nursing, CD:20
New York State Board of Nursing,
CD:20
newborns. See also congenital anomalies;
pediatric clients; pregnancy
acrocyanosis, 301
APGAR scoring, 301
basic life support, CD:6
caput succedaneum, 301
cephalohematoma, 301
growth and development, 312-314
hyperbilirubinemia, 301
ICP (increased intracranial pressure),
238
milia, 301
Mongolian spots, 301
physiologic jaundice, 302
prematurity, 293
nitroglycerine, 220
non-cardiogenic pulmonary edema, 44
non-stress test, 296
nonallergenic (intrinsic) asthma, 47



nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs
(NSAIDs), 31
nonverbal/verbal communication
Arab-American clients, 385
Asian-American clients, 383
Hispanic/Latino clients, 380
Native American clients, 381
normal electrolyte values, 88
Norplant, 304
North Atlantic Treaty Organization
(NATO) triage color codings, 368
North Carolina Board of Nursing,
CD:20
North Dakota Board of Nursing, CD:21
Northern Mariana Islands, CD:21
novel antipsychotics, 264
NSAIDs (nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory
drugs), 31
nuclear warfare, 367-368
nursing boards, CD:11
Alabama Board of Nursing, CD:12
Alaska Board of Nursing, CD:12
American Samoa Health Services,
CD:12
Arizona State Board of Nursing,
CD:12
Arkansas State Board of Nursing,
CD:12
California Board of Registered
Nursing, CD:13
California Board of Vocational Nurses
and Psychiatric Technicians, CD:13
Colorado Board of Nursing, CD:13
Commonwealth of Puerto Rico Board
of Nurse Examiners, CD:22
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing, CD:13
Delaware Board of Nursing, CD:14
District of Columbia Board of
Nursing, CD:14
Florida Board of Nursing, CD:14
Georgia Board of Nursing, CD:15
Georgia State Board of Licensed
Practical Nurses, CD:14
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners,
CD:15
Hawaii Board of Nursing, CD:15
Idaho Board of Nursing, CD:15

nursing boards

Illinois Department of Professional
Regulation, CD:16

Indiana State Board of Nursing,
CD:16

Towa Board of Nursing, CD:16

Kansas State Board of Nursing,
CD:16

Kentucky Board of Nursing, CD:16

Louisiana State Board of Nursing,
CD:17

Louisiana State Board of Practical
Nurse Examiners, CD:17

Maine State Board of Nursing, CD:17

Maryland Board of Nursing, CD:17

Massachusetts Board of Registration
in Nursing, CD:18

Michigan/DCH/Bureau of Health
Professions, CD:18

Minnesota Board of Nursing, CD:18

Mississippi Board of Nursing, CD:18

Missouri State Board of Nursing,
CD:18

Montana State Board of Nursing,
CD:19

Nebraska Department of Health and
Human Services Regulation and
Licensure, CD:19

Nevada State Board of Nursing,
CD:19

New Hampshire Board of Nursing,
CD:20

New Jersey Board of Nursing, CD:20

New Mexico Board of Nursing,
CD:20

New York State Board of Nursing,
CD:20

North Carolina Board of Nursing,
CD:20

North Dakota Board of Nursing,
CD:21

Northern Mariana Islands, CD:21

Ohio Board of Nursing, CD:21

Oklahoma Board of Nursing, CD:21

Oregon State Board of Nursing,
CD:22

Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing,
CD:22

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

623



624

nursing boards

Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing
Education, CD:22

South Carolina State Board of
Nursing, CD:22

South Dakota State Board of Nursing,
CD:23

Tennessee State Board of Nursing,
CD:23

Texas Board of Nurse Examiners,
CD:23

Utah State Board of Nursing, CD:23

Vermont State Board of Nursing,
CD:24

Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure, CD:24

Virginia Board of Nursing, CD:24

Washington State Nursing Care
Quality Assurance Commission,
CD:24

West Virginia Board of Examiners for
Registered Professional Nurses,
CD:25

West Virginia State Board of
Examiners for Licensed Practical
Nurses, CD:24

Wisconsin Department of Regulation
and Licensing, CD:25

Wyoming State Board of Nursing,
CD:25

Nursing Practice Acts, 396-397, 404
nursing process, 2
nutrition

dietary practices of cultural groups,
386-387

quick reference, CD:9-10

prenatal diet and weight maintenance,
281

TPN (total parenteral nutrition),
136-137

OA (occiput anterior), 294

obsessive-compulsive disorder (OCD),
257-258

obsessive-compulsive personality disor-
der, 262

obstetric clients, 279-280

abortions, 284-285
complications of pregnancy, 283-284
contraception, 302-304
cord prolapse, 287
diagnostic tests, 304-305
disseminated intravascular coagulation
(DIC), 287
exam prep questions, 306-309
labor
definition of, 293
dilation, 295
dystocia, 295
effacement, 295
factors influencing, 293-294
fetal lie, 295
fetal monitoring, 296-298
pharmacologic management,
299-300
phases, 294
position, 294
precipitate delivery, 295
prelabor testing, 296
presentation, 294
preterm labor, 292-293
stages, 294
station, 295
maternal diabetes, 285
maternal infections, 288-292
pharmacological categories, 305
physiologic jaundice, 302
postpartum care, 300
preeclampsia, 286-287
prematurity, 293
prenatal care
alpha-fetoprotein screening, 282
amniocentesis, 282
diagnotic tests, 282-283
diet and weight maintenance, 281
fetal heart tones, measuring, 283
Rh incompatibility, 301-302
signs of pregnancy
positive signs, 281
presumptive signs, 280
probable signs, 280-281
terms associated with newborns,
300-301
occiput anterior (OA), 294



OCD (obsessive-compulsive disorder),
257-258
oculomotor nerve assessment, 239
“odd answer out” test-taking strategy, 6
Ohio Board of Nursing, CD:21
Oklahoma Board of Nursing, CD:21
olfactory nerve assessment, 239
online resources
burns, CD:30
cancer, CD:31-32
cardiovascular disorders, CD:34
cultural practices, CD:36
emergency nursing, CD:36
endocrine system disorders, CD:33-34
fluid and electrolyte balance disorders,
CD:30
gastrointestinal disorders, CD:32
hematopoietic system disorders,
CD:29
maternal/infant clients, CD:35
musculoskeletal disorders, CD:32-33
neurological disorders, CD:34-35
pediatric clients, CD:36
pharmacology, CD:27
psychiatric disorders, CD:35
renal and genitourinary disorders,
CD:28-29
respiratory disorders, CD:28
sensorineural disorders, CD:30-31
test preparation, CD:27
opiates, 269
oppositional defiant disorder, 271
optic nerve assessment, 239
Oregon State Board of Nursing, CD:22
orientation, assessing, 356
osmosis, 80
osteogenic sarcoma, 343
osteomyelitis, 178-179
0Steoporosis
definition of, 179
risk factors, 179-180
treatment, 180
osteosarcoma, 343
otitis externa, 120-121
otitis media, 121
otosclerosis, 122
overdoses of acetaminophen or salicylate,
344

pediatric clients

pacemakers, 218-219
pain, response to, 355
Arab-American clients, 385
Asian-American clients, 384
Hispanic/Latino clients, 380
Native American clients, 381-382
palm classification method (burns), 97
pancreatitis
causes, 161
diagnosis, 162
symptoms, 161-162
treatment, 162-163
panic disorder, 257
paranoid personality disorder, 259
parathormone, 200
parathyroid disorders, 199
hyperparathyroidism, 200-201
hypoparathyroidism, 200
Parkinson’s disease, 246-247
Parkland formula, 99-100
partial seizures, 234
partial thromoplastin time (PTT), 223
pathological fractures, 174
Patient’s Bill of Rights, 398-399
Pearson attachments, 176
pediatric clients, 312
acquired heart disorders
Kawasaki disease (KD), 339-340
rheumatic fever, 338-339
basic life support, CD:6
childhood cancer, 342-343
childhood psychiatric disorders
attention deficit hyperactive disor-
der (ADHD), 271-272
conduct disorder, 271
eating disorders, 272
oppositional defiant disorder, 271
congenital anomalies, 319
biliary atresia, 323
cleft lip and cleft palate, 320
congenital clubfoot, 325
congenital heart defects (CHD),
326-329
developmental hip dysplasia
(DHD), 324
esophageal atresia (EA), 320-321

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

625



626 pediatric clients

galactosemia, 330
Hirschsprung disease (congenital
aganglionic megacolon), 322-323
imperforate anus, 321-322
phenylketonuria (PKU), 329-330
spina bifida, 325-326
tracheoesophageal fistula (TEF),
320-321
diagnostic tests, 345
exam prep questions, 347-349
gastointestinal disorders
celiac, 337
gastroenteritis, 336
intussusception, 337
pyloric stenosis, 336
growth and development
adolescents, 318-319
infants, 312-314
preschoolers, 315-317
school-age children, 317-318
toddlers, 314-315
ingestion of hazardous substances, 343
acetaminophen overdose, 344
iron poisoning, 345
lead, 344-345
salicylate overdose, 344
musculoskeletal disorders
Legg-Calve-Perthes disease,
341-342
muscular dystrophies, 342
scoliosis, 341
pharmacology categories, 346
resources, CD:36
respiratory disorders
acute epiglottitis, 333-334
acute otitis media (AOM), 331
bronchiolitis, 334-335
cystic fibrosis, 335
laryngotracheobronchitis (LTB),
333
tonsillitis, 331-333
penetrating injuries of eye, 119
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing,
CD:22
peritoneal dialysis, 60
peritonitis, 60
pernicious anemia, 70-71

personality disorders, 258-259
antisocial personality disorder, 260
avoidant personality disorder, 261
borderline personality disorder, 261
client management, 262
dependent personality disorder, 261
histrionic personality disorder, 260
narcissistic personality disorder, 260
obsessive-compulsive personality dis-

order, 262
paranoid personality disorder, 259
schizoid personality disorder, 259
schizotypal personality disorder, 259

PEs (polyethelene tubes), 121

petit mal seizures, 234

pH regulation, 81

pharmacodynamics, 14

pharmacokinetics, 14

pharmacology, 14
administering medications, 17-18
adverse effects, 15
aminodarone, CD:7
angiotensin-converting agents, 19-20
angiotensin receptor blockers, 29-30
antacids, 15
antianemics, 16
antiarrhythmics, CD:7
anticholenergics, 16
anticoagulants, 16, 34-35, 223, CD:2
anticonvulsants, 16
antidiarrheals, 15
antihistamines, 15
antihypertensives, 15, 19-20, 215
anti-infectives, 15, 21-22
antipyretics, 15
antivirals, 27-28
atypical antipsychotics, 264
benzodiazepines, 22-24
beta adrenergic blockers, 20-21, 215
Brethine (terbutaline sulfate), 292
bretylium, CD:8
bronchodilators, 16
calcium channel blockers, 215
chemical names, 18
cholesterol-lowering agents, 28-29
cox 2 enzyme blockers, 31
diuretics, 15, 215
drug identification, 18-19, 35



drug schedules, 37
emergency nursing, 369
enteric-coated tablets, 16
epinephrine, CD:7
exam prep questions, 38-41
generic names, 18
glucocorticoids, 25-26
hematopoietic disorders, 74-75
herbals, 36
histamine 2 antagonists, 32-33
laxatives, 16
lidocaine, CD:7
magnesium, CD:7
miotics, 16
mydriatics, 16
narcotics/analgesics, 16
nitroglycerine, 220
pharmacodynamics, 14
pharmacokinetics, 14
pharmacologic management of labor,
299-300
pharmacotherapeutics, 14
phenothiazines, 24
procainamide, CD:7
proton pump inhibitors, 33-34
resources, CD:27
sotalol, CD:7
spansules, 17
therapeutic drug levels, CD:1
time-released drugs, 16-17
trade names, 18
trough drug levels, 22
vasopressin, CD:7
Yutopar (ritodrine), 292
pharmacotherapeutics, 14
phases of labor, 294
Phenergan, 14
phenothiazines, 24
phenylketonuria (PKU), 329-330
phlebostatic axis, 102
phobic disorders, 257
phosphorus, normal electrolyte values, 88
photorefractive keratotomy (PRK), 118
physical therapy for total knee replace-
ment, 185
physiologic jaundice, 302
pinching, 382
pink puffers, 47

pregnancy

Pitocin, 296
pituitary disorders, 196-197
PKU (phenylketonuria), 329-330
plague, 365
pleurisy, 49-50
plumbism, 344-345
pneumonia, 48-49
POAG (primary open-angle glaucoma),
114
poisoning, 343
acetaminophen overdose, 344
emergency nursing, 360
iron, 345
lead, 344-345
salicylate overdose, 344
poisonous stings and bites, 361-362
polycythemia vera, 73-74
polydipsia, 204
polyethelene tubes (PEs), 121
polyphagia, 204
polyuria, 204
position (labor), 294
positional congenital clubfoot, 325
positive schizophrenia, 263
positive signs of pregnancy, 281
post-traumatic stress disorder (PTSD),
255
postpartum care, 300
potassium, normal electrolyte values, 88
practice exam I, 411-454
answer explanations, 458-490
answer key, 455-458
practice exam II, 491-534
answer explanations, 538-569
answer key, 535-538
precipitate delivery, 295
preeclampsia, 286-287
pregnancy
abortions, 284-285
complications, 283-284
contraception, 302-304
cord prolapse, 287
disseminated intravascular coagulation
(DIC), 287
labor
definition of, 293
dilation, 295
dystocia, 295

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

627



628 pregnancy

effacement, 295
factors influencing, 293-294
fetal lie, 295
fetal monitoring, 296-298
pharmacologic management,
299-300
phases, 294
position, 294
precipitate delivery, 295
prelabor testing, 296
presentation, 294
preterm labor, 292-293
stages, 294
station, 295
maternal diabetes, 285
maternal infections, 288-292
physiologic jaundice, 302
postpartum care, 300
preeclampsia, 286-287
pregnancy categories for drugs, 37
prenatal care
alpha-fetoprotein screening, 282
amniocentesis, 282
diagnotic tests, 282-283
diet and weight maintenance, 281
fetal heart tones, measuring, 283
Rh incompatibility, 301-302
signs of
positive signs, 281
presumptive signs, 280
probable signs, 280-281
prelabor testing, 296
prematurity, 293
prenatal care
alpha-fetoprotein screening, 282
amniocentesis, 282
diagnotic tests, 282-283
diet and weight maintenance, 281
fetal heart tones, measuring, 283
preparing for NCLEX-RN® exam
CAT (Computer Adaptive Test), 2-3
test-taking strategies
eliminating distractors, 5
looking for keywords, 5
looking for opposite answers, 6-7
looking for similar options, 5-6
practice questions, 8-11
reading questions carefully, 4
watching for specific details, 5

presbycusis, 122
presbyopia, 118
preschoolers, growth and development,
315,317
presentation (labor), 294
presumptive signs of pregnancy, 280
preterm labor, 292-293
Pretest mode (CramMaster CD-ROM),
572
prevention of cancer, 133
primary brain injuries, 357
primary hypertension, 214
primary open-angle glaucoma (POAG),
114
PRK (photorefractive keratotomy), 118
probable signs of pregnancy, 280-281
procainamide, CD:7
prodromal stage (hepatitis), 158-159
projection, CD:8
proliferative diabetic retinopathy, 116
protecting forensic evidence, 359-360
Protestant clients, 388
proton pump inhibitors, 33-34
psychiatric disorders. See also neurological
disorders
anxiety-related disorders, 254
dissociative identity disorder
(DID), 256
generalized anxiety disorder
(GAD), 255
obsessive-compulsive disorder
(OCD), 257-258
panic disorder, 257
phobic disorders, 257
post-traumatic stress disorder
(PTSD), 255
somatoform disorder, 256
defense mechanisms, CD:8
Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of
Mental Disorders (DSM-IV-TR), 254
diagnostic tests, 273
disorders of childhood and ado-
lescense
attention deficit hyperactive disor-
der (ADHD), 271-272
conduct disorder, 271
eating disorders, 272
oppositional defiant disorder, 271
exam prep questions, 274-277



personality disorders, 258-259
antisocial personality disorder, 260
avoidant personality disorder, 261
borderline personality disorder,

261
client management, 262
dependent personality disorder,
261
histrionic personality disorder, 260
narcissistic personality disorder,
260
obsessive-compulsive personality
disorder, 262
paranoid personality disorder, 259
schizoid personality disorder, 259
schizotypal personality disorder,
259

pharmacology categories, 273

psychotic disorders
bipolar disorders, 265
major depression, 266
schizophrenia, 262-265

resources, CD:35

substance abuse, 266-267
alcoholism, 267-268
cannabis, 270
hallucinogens, 270
opiates, 269
sedative-hypnotics, 268
stimulants, 269-270

psychotic disorders

bipolar disorders
acute mania, 265
major depression, 266

schizophrenia, 262-265

PTSD (post-traumatic stress disorder),
255

PTT (partial thromoplastin time), 223

pudendal blocks, 299

pulmonary disorders. See respiratory dis-
orders

pulmonary embolus, 45-46

pulmonary intoxicants, 364

purine, 181

pyloric stenosis, 336

resources

Q-R
RA (rheumatoid arthritis)
symptoms, 182
treatment, 182-183
radial keratotomy (RK), 118
radiation injuries, 367-368
radiation therapy, 134-135
rape trauma kits, 360
rationalization, CD:8
Raynaud’s Syndrome, 224
RDS (respiratory distress syndrome), 44
reaction formation, CD:8
reading questions carefully, 4
Recombivax, 156
red urine, 64
refractory errors, 117-118
regional enteritis (Crohn’s disease)
diagnosis, 151
symptoms, 151
treatment, 151-152
regression, CD:8
regulation of pH, 81
regulatory laws, 397
rehabilitative phase (burns), 104
religious beliefs, 388-389. See also cultural
practices
renal transplants, 61
renal/genitourinary disorders, 57-58
acute glomerulonephritis, 58-59
bladder cancer, 64
BPH (benign prostatic hyperplasia),
63
chronic glomerulonephritis, 59-60
diagnostic tests, 65
ESRD (end stage renal disease)
hemodialysis, 60
peritoneal dialysis, 60
renal transplants, 61
exam prep questions, 66-68
nephrotic syndrome, 61
pharmacology categories, 65
resources, CD:28-29
urinary calculi, 62
UTTs (urinary tract infections), 62-63
repression, CD:8
resources (websites/books)
burns, CD:30
cancer, CD:31-32

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

629



resources

cardiovascular disorders, CD:34
cultural practices, CD:36
emergency nursing, CD:36
endocrine system disorders, CD:33-34
fluid and electrolyte balance disorders,
CD:30
gastrointestinal disorders, CD:32
hematopoietic system disorders,
CD:29
legal issues, CD:36
maternal/infant clients, CD:35
musculoskeletal disorders, CD:32-33
neurological disorders, CD:34-35
pediatric clients, CD:36
pharmacology, CD:27
psychiatric disorders, CD:35
renal and genitourinary disorders,
CD:28-29
respiratory disorders, CD:28
sensorineural disorders, CD:30-31
test preparation, CD:27
Respigam, 335
respiratory acidosis
care and treatment, 85
causes, 84
definition of, 83
symptoms, 84
respiratory alkalosis
care and treatment, 87
definition of, 86
symptoms, 87
respiratory disorders, 43, 330
acute epiglottitis, 333-334
acute otitis media (AOM), 331
acute respiratory failure
ARDS (acute respiratory distress
syndrome), 44
pulmonary embolus, 45-46
RDS (respiratory distress syn-
drome), 44
acute respiratory infections
pleurisy, 49-50
pneumonia, 48-49
TB (tuberculosis), 50
bronchiolitis, 334-335
COPD (chronic obstructive pul-
monary disease)
asthma, 47
chronic bronchitis, 46
emphysema, 47

cystic fibrosis, 335
diagnotic tests, 52
emerging infections, 50
Legionnaire’s Disease, 52
SARS (Severe Acute Respiratory
Syndrome), 51
exam prep questions, 54-56
laryngotracheobronchitis (LTB), 333
pharmocology, 53
resources, CD:28
tonsillitis, 331-333
respiratory distress syndrome (RDS), 44
restraints, 403
retinal detachment, 117
retinal disorders, 115
diabetic retinopathy, 116
hypertensive retinopathy, 116
macular degeneration, 116
retinal detachment, 117
retinopathy, 116
Rh incompatibility, 301-302
rhabdomyolysis, 29
rheumatic fever, 338-339
rheumatoid arthritis
symptoms, 182
treatment, 182-183
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education,
CD:22
ribavirin, 335
ricin, 366
right occiput anterior (ROA), 294
rights of clients, 17-18, 398-399
riot control agents, 364
risk factors for cancer, 131-132
risperidone, 264
ritodrine, 292
RK (radial keratotomy), 118
ROA (right occiput anterior), 294
RSV-IGIV (Respigam), 335
Rule of Nines, 96
Russian Orthodox clients, 389

S

SA (sinoatrial) node, 215
saccular aneurysm, 225
Safe Effective Care, 402-405



safety precautions, CD:2-3
airborne precautions, CD:3
chemoprophylaxia after HIV expo-
sure, CD:4
contact precautions, CD:4
droplet precautions, CD:3
salicylate overdose, 344
salmonella, 167
santero/santera, 378
sarcoma, 130
osteogenic sarcoma, 343
SARS (Severe Acute Respiratory
Syndrome), 51
Schedule I (drugs), 37
Schedule IT (drugs), 37
Schedule III (drugs), 37
Schedule IV (drugs), 37
Schedule V (drugs), 37
Schilling test, 74
schizoid personality disorder, 259
schizophrenia, 262-265
schizotypal personality disorder, 259
school-age children, growth and develop-
ment, 317-318
SCIs (spinal cord injuries)
autonomic hyperreflexia, 244-245
complete, 243
incomplete, 243
spinal shock, 244
treatment, 243-244
scoliosis, 341
second-degree burns, 95-96
second-degree heart block, 216
secondary brain injuries, 357
secondary glaucoma, 114
secondary hypertension, 214
sedatives, 299
benzodiazepines, 22-24
sedative-hypnotic abuse, 268
seizures
causes of, 232
generalized seizures
absence, 234
tonic-clonic, 232-233
partial seizures, 234
treatment, 234
selective serotonin reuptake inhibitors
(SSRIs), 266

side effects of medications

self-exams (cancer), 133
sensorineural disorders, 111-112
diagnostic tests, 123
ear trauma, 123
exam prep questions, 125-128
hearing loss, 122-123
intraocular disorders
cataracts, 112-113
glaucoma, 114-115
Meniere’s disease, 121-122
otitis externa, 120-121
otitis media, 121
otosclerosis, 122
pharmacology categories, 120, 124
presbycusis, 122
refractory errors, 117-118
resources, CD:30-31
retinal disorders, 115
diabetic retinopathy, 116
hypertensive retinopathy, 116
macular degeneration, 116
retinal detachment, 117
traumatic injuries, 119
visual tests, 119
septic abortions, 284
septic emboli, 46
set pacemakers, 218
seven rights of administering medica-
tions, 17-18
Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome
(SARS), 51
sexual assault, 360
shamans, 381
shock, hypovolemic, 355
sickle cell anemia, 71-72
side effects of medications
angiotensin receptor blockers, 30
angiotensin-converting agents, 19
anticoagulants, 34
anti-infectives, 21
antivirals, 27
benzodiazepines, 23-24
beta adrenergic blockers, 20
cholesterol-lowering agents, 29
cox 2 enzyme blockers, 31
glucocorticoids, 26
histamine 2 antagonists, 32
phenothiazines, 24
proton pump inhibitors, 33

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

631



632

Sikh clients

Sikh clients, 383, 389
simple fractures, 174
simple partial seizures, 234
Simulated Exam mode (CramMaster
CD-ROM), 572
sinoatrial (SA) node, 215
skeletal traction, 175
skin traction, 175
smallpox, 365
sodium, normal electrolyte values, 88
solymigratory arthritis, 338
somatoform disorder, 256
Somogyi effect, 206
sotalol, CD:7
South Carolina State Board of Nursing,
CD:22
South Dakota State Board of Nursing,
CD:23
southern belle syndrome, 260
spansules, 17
specific determiners, 5
spina bifida, 325
spinal (subarachnoid) anesthesia, 299
spinal accessory nerve assessment, 240
spinal cord injuries
autonomic hyperreflexia, 244-245
complete, 243
incomplete, 243
spinal shock, 244
treatment, 243-244
spinal shock, 244
spinal/epidural narcotics, 300
spleen, trauma to, 358
splitting, 261
SSRIs (selective serotonin reuptake
inhibitors), 266
St. John’s wort, 36
Stage 1 withdrawal, 267
Stage 2 withdrawal, 267
Stage 3 withdrawal, 267
Stage 4 withdrawal, 267
stages of labor, 294
stairs crutch-walking gait, 187
standard precautions, CD:2-3
airborne precautions, CD:3
chemoprophylaxia after HIV expo-
sure, CD:4
contact precautions, CD:4
droplet precautions, CD:3

standard wound dressings, 103
stapes, 122
staphylococcal, 167
staphylococcus, 365
“statin” drugs, 28
station, 295
status epilepticus, 235
statutory laws, 397
sterilization (contraception), 304
stimulant abuse, 269-270
stings, poisonous, 361-362
strategies for successful test-taking, 4
eliminating distractors, 5
looking for keywords, 5
looking for opposite answers, 6-7
looking for similar options, 5-6
practice questions, 8-11
reading questions carefully, 4
watching for specific details, 5
streptokinase, 46
stressful situations, client defense mecha-
nisms, CD:8
string signs, 151
subacute subdural hematomas, 236
subarachnoid (spinal) anesthesia, 299
subcutaneous nodules, 338
subdural hematomas, 236
sublimation, CD:8
substance abuse, 266-267
alcoholism, 267-268
cannabis, 270
hallucinogens, 270
opiates, 269
sedative-hypnotics, 268
stimulants, 269-270
suicide prevention, 266
superficial partial thickness (first-degree)
burns, 95
suppression, CD:8
surgical procedures, musculoskeletal
amputations, 185-186
fractured hip and hip replacement,
183-184
total knee replacement
CPM (continuous passive motion)
machines, 184-185
physical therapy, 185
post-operative care, 184
susto (fright sickness), 379



Swan-Ganz catheters, 223

swimmer’s ear, 120-121

swing-through crutch-walking gait, 187
Syndeham’s chorea, 338

syngeneic transplants, 138

Synthroid, 198

syphilis, 288

systolic pressure, 214

T

T-2 mycotoxins, 366
talipes equinovarus (congenital clubfoot),
325
TB (tuberculosis), 50
TBSA (total body surface area), 94-97
TEF (tracheoesophageal fistula), 320-321
Tennessee State Board of Nursing,
CD:23
teratologic congenital clubfoot, 325
terbutaline sulfate, 292
terrorism. See bioterrorism
tests. See NCLEX-RN® exam
tet attacks, 328
tetracycline, 35, 49
tetralogy of Fallot (TOF), 328-329
Texas Board of Nurse Examiners, CD:23
thalassemia major, 73
therapeutic drug levels, CD:1
thickness of the burn injuries, 95-96
third-degree heart block, 216
Thomas ring splints, 176
threatened abortions, 284
three-point crutch-walking gait, 187
thromboangilitis obliterans, 223
thrombophlebitis, 224
thunderbirds (Native American amulets),
381
thyroid disorders
hyperthyroidism, 198-199
hypothyroidism
adults, 197
infants, 197-198
managing, 198
thyroid storms, 198
thyrotrophic hormone, 196
time considerations (cultural)
Arab-American clients, 385
Asian-American clients, 383

tubal ligation

Hispanic/Latino clients, 379
Native American clients, 381
time-released drugs, 16-17
toddlers, growth and development,
314-315
TOF (tetralogy of Fallot), 328-329
tong traction, 176, 243
tonic-clonic seizures, 232-233
tonsillitis, 331-333
tonsils, 331
torts, 401
total body surface area (TBSA), 94-97
total knee replacement
CPM (continuous passive motion)
machines, 184-185
physical therapy, 185
post-operative care, 184
total parenteral nutrition (TPN), 136-137
tourniquets, 354
TPN (total parenteral nutrition), 136-137
tracheoesophageal fistula (TEF), 320-321
traction, 175-177
trade names, 18
traditional healers
Hispanic/Latino, 378-379
Native American, 381
transplants
bone marrow transplantation
allogenic transplants, 137
autologous transplants, 137
nursing care following, 138-139
syngeneic transplants, 138
renal transplants, 61
transspenoidal surgery, 197
transurethral prostatectomy (TURP), 63
trauma
abdominal injuries, 358-359
chest injuries, 357
definition of, 356
ear trauma, 123
eye injuries, 119
head injuries, 357
triage, 352, 368
trigeminal nerve assessment, 239
trochlear nerve assessment, 239
trough drug levels, 22, 49
Trousseau’s sign, 86, 201
true congenital clubfoot, 325
tubal ligation, 304

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

633



634 tuberculosis

tuberculosis (TB), 50

tularemia, 365

TURP (transurethral prostatectomy), 63
two-point crutch-walking gait, 187
tyrosine, 329

ulcerative colitis, 152
ulcers
diagnostic tools, 149
dumping syndrome, 150
duodenal ulcers, 148-149
gastric ulcers, 149
treatment, 149-150
umbilical cord prolapse, 287
uncompensated acidosis, 81
uncompensated alkalosis, 81
unresponsiveness, 355
urinary calculi, 62
urinary disorders, 57-58
acute glomerulonephritis, 58-59
bladder cancer, 64
BPH (benign prostatic hyperplasia),
63
chronic glomerulonephritis, 59-60
diagnostic tests, 65
ESRD (end stage renal disease)
hemodialysis, 60
peritoneal dialysis, 60
renal transplants, 61
exam prep questions, 66-68
nephrotic syndrome, 61
pharmacology categories, 65
urinary calculi, 62
UTTs (urinary tract infections), 62-63
urinary diversions, 64
urinary tract infections (UTTs), 62-63
Utah State Board of Nursing, CD:23
UTIs (urinary tract infections), 62-63

v

V-fib (ventricular fibrillation), 221-223
vaccines, H.influenza B conjugate, 333
vaginal bleeding, 283

vagus nerve assessment, 240

variable deceleration of fetal heart tones
early decelerations, 297
late decelerations, 298

vasectomy, 304

vasopressin, CD:7

venomous snake bites, 361-362

ventricular fibrillation (V-fib), 221-223

ventricular tachycardia, 221

verbal stimuli, response to, 355

verbal/nonverbal communication
Arab-American clients, 385
Asian-American clients, 383
Hispanic/Latino clients, 380
Native American clients, 381

Vermont State Board of Nursing, CD:24

vesicants, 363

vestibulocochlear nerve assessment, 240

viral encephalitides, 365

viral hemorrhagic fevers, 365

viral pneumonia, 48

Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure,

CD:24

Virginia Board of Nursing, CD:24

vital signs, CD:1

vitamin B, 71

W

walkers, 188
warning signs of cancer, 130
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission, CD:24
Waterhouse-Friderichsen Syndrome, 202
website resources
burns, CD:30
cancer, CD:31-32
cardiovascular disorders, CD:34
cultural practices, CD:36
emergency nursing, CD:36
endocrine system disorders, CD:33-34
fluid and electrolyte balance disorders,
CD:30
gastrointestinal disorders, CD:32
hematopoietic system disorders,
CD:29
maternal/infant clients, CD:35
musculoskeletal disorders, CD:32-33
neurological disorders, CD:34-35



Zyloprim

pediatric clients, CD:36
pharmacology, CD:27
psychiatric disorders, CD:35
renal and genitourinary disorders,
CD:28-29
respiratory disorders, CD:28
sensorineural disorders, CD:30-31
test preparation, CD:27
West Virginia Board of Examiners for
Registered Professional Nurses, CD:25
West Virginia State Board of Examiners
for Licensed Practical Nurses, CD:24
wet (exudative ) macular degeneration,
116
Wilms tumor, 343
Wisconsin Department of Regulation and
Licensing, CD:25
withdrawal (substance abuse), 267-268
witnessing consent for care, 401
Wyoming State Board of Nursing,
CD:25

X-Y-Z
xenografts, 103

yin/yang, 382
Yutopar (ritodrine), 292

Zyloprim, 181

How can we make this index more useful? Email us at indexes@quepublishing.com

635



